

PENDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

LGLOVES07

·····PP	∖GE.⊹	
	7	

**ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

MICHAEL AUSTIN 304-558-2316

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

OASh Medical Gloves, Incl.
10180 S. Syth St.
Franklin, WI 53132

DATE PRINTED 05/20/2007		J.E.F	MS:OF SALE		SHIP VI	A	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
BID OPENING DATE:		06/14/	2007			BID	OPENING TIME O	l:30PM
LINE	QUAN			ÇAT.	ITEM NUM		UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
0001			JB	NO	998-67-01-			
	GLOVES	1 , EXAM	, DISP	. LA	TEX, NON-S	STERILE		
			STATEW	IDE	CONTRACT	7		
	AS HOS	PITALS	, REGIO	DNAL		RISONS /	GENCIES SUCH AND POLITICAL CATIONS.	
	EXHIBI		RACT:	ТН	IS CONTRAC	T BECO	MES EFFECTIVE ON	
	YEAR OF NECESS, ORIGIN, NOT EXI	R UNTI ARY TO AL CON CEED T THE VE UPON	L SUCH OBTAIN TRACT. WELVE NDOR MA	ANI RE/ A A I THE (12)	D EXTENDS ASONABLE TO SELECT THE CONTRACT THE CON	FOR A FIME" THACT OR FINE TIPE DURING THE COMMENTS	PERIOD OF ONE (1 HEREAFTER AS IS RENEW THE ME" PERIOD SHALL THIS "REASONABLE NTRACT FOR ANY CHASING 30 DAYS	
	IN THIS	S CONT	RACT DO	CUME		ERMS,	CONDITIONS AND	JIN 19 P 12: 07
	WRITTE! SUBMIT DAYS PI	N CONS FED TO RIOR T	ENT OF THE DI THE E ANCE WI	THE [REC] [XPIF [TH]	SPENDING FOR OF PUR RATION DAT THE TERMS	UNIT AN CHASING E. SUC AND CO	JPON THE MUTUARING VENDOR, STHIRTY (30) CH RENEWAL SHALL NDITIONS OF THE	CHASING CHANION STATE OF WY
SIGNATURE			<u> </u>	EE:REV	ERSE SIDE FOR TEI T	RMS AND CONI ELEPHONE	DIFIONS: DATE	
FIFLE-		FEI	·					
							ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



Request for Quotation

LGLDVES07

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

MICHAEL AUSTIN 304-558-2316

TYPE NAMEZADDRESS HERE DASH MEDICAL GIOVESING, 10180 S. 54th St. Franklin, WI 53132

DATEPRIN	IED	TEP	MS OF SAL	E 888888	SHIP	VIA	F	O.B.	FREIGHTTERMS
05/20/	***************************************								
BID OPENING DATE:	L	06/14/	2007			BID	OPENING	TIME 0	1:30PM
LINE	QUAI	VTITY	UGP	CAT	ITEM NU	MBER	UNF	TPRICE	AMOUNT
			**************************************	**************************************					
	ORIGIN (1) YE			AND	SHALL BE	LIMITED	סשד סד	(2) ONE	
	RIGHT NOTICE SUPPLI	TO CAN TO TH ED ARE	CEL THE VENI	HIS C DOR I N INF	CTOR OF FONTRACT THE COMERIOR QUA	IMMEDIAT MODITIE ALITY OR	ELY UPON S AND/OR DO NOT	WRITTEN SERVICE CONFORM	
	AUTHOR MARKET ESTIMA IMMEDI CAUSES	IZE A , WITH TE, IT ATE DE (INCL ION OR	SPENDI OUT TH EMS SF LIVERY UDING	ING U HE FI PECIF IN BUT	E DIRECTONIT TO PULING OF A THE CONTENT OF THE CONT	URCHASE A REQUIS UIS CONT SES DUE SED TO D	ON THE O ITION OR RACT FOR TO UNFOR ELAYS IN	PEN COST ESEEN TRANS-	
	APPROX THE ST. THAT TI ORDERE	IMATIO ATE SP HE CON D FOR	NS ONL ENDING TRACT DELIVE	Y, B UNI SHAL RY D	LISTED I ASED ON E T. IT IS L COVER T URING THE HAN THE Q	STIMATE UNDERS HE QUAN TERM O	S SUPPLI TOOD AND TITIES A F THE CO	ED BY AGREED CTUALLY NTRACT,	
	WRITTEI THE VEI THE OR: VENDOR MAILED	N STAT NDOR F IGINAL AS AU TO TH	E CONT DR COM COPY THORIZ E PURC	RACT IMODI OF T ATIO HASI	ENDING UN ORDER (F TIES COVE HE WV-39 N FOR SHI NG DIVISI	ORM NUMI RED BY SHALL BE PMENT,	BER WV-3 THIS CON E MAILED A SECOND	9) TO TRACT. TO THE COPY	
	BANKRUF FOR BAI CALLY I	VKRUPT	CY PRO	TECT	ENT THE VION, THIS	CONTRAC MINATED	CT IS AU WITHOUT	TOMATI-	
IGNATURE		and the second s				TELEPHONE		DATE	
HE			NI						
ITEC		FEI	V				ADD	RESS CHANGES	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



VENDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

LGLOVES07

....PAGE

3

MICHAEL AUSTIN 304-558-2316

S H P T O

ALL STATE AGENCIES
AND POLITICAL SUBDIVISIONS
VARIOUS LOCALES AS INDICATED
BY ORDER

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE	<u>^</u>
Dash Medical Gloves, Inc 10180 S. Syth St.	- 6
Franklin, WI 53132	

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	MS OF SALE	E	SHIP VIA		F.O.B.		FREIGHTTERMS
05/20/						T		,,,,,	
BID OPENING DATE:		06/14/	2007		BID	OF	PENING TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUAN	ITITY	UOP	CAT. NO:	ITEM NUMBER		UNITPRICE		AMOUNT
	annen					ł			
	ORDER.							Ì	
	THE TE	EMC AN	ם כמאו	TTTO	NS CONTAINED IN	TI	ITC CONTRACT		-
	SHALL	SUPERS	EDE AN	JY AN	D ALL SUBSEQUENT	- '-	TEDMC VND		
·	CONDIT	IONS W	HICH M	1AY A	PPEAR ON ANY ATT	Δι	CHED PRINTED	İ	
	DOCUME	NTS SU	CH AS	PRIC	E LISTS, ORDER F	OR	RMS, SALES		***************************************
	AGREEM	ENTS O	R MAIN	ITENA	NCE AGREEMENTS,	IN	CLUDING ANY		
	ELECTR	ONIC M	EDIUM	SUCH	AS CD-ROM.				
								ĺ	
	REV. O		001	ļ		ŀ			·
	EXHIBI.	, 6							
	PRICE A	ADJUST	MENT P	ROVI	SION:			Í	
					INIA WILL CONSID	ER	BIDS THAT	ŀ	
	CONTAII	V PROV	ISIONS	FOR	PRICE ADJUSTMEN	TS	PRIOR TO THE		
	ORIGINA	AL EXP	IRATIO	N OF	THE CONTRACT, P	RO	VIDED THAT SU	СН	
	PRICE A	ADJUST	MENT C	OVER	S BOTH UPWARD AN	D	DOWNWARD		
ĺ	MUVEME!	VI UF	THE CO	MMOD.	ITY PRICE, AND T	ΗA	T ADJUSTMENT	IS	<u> </u>
					OUGH" INCREASE O ABOR, WHICH MAKE				
	SUBSTAI	ATTAL	PART O	F A	PRODUCT. ADJUST	ME	INTO ADE TO DE		
	BASED (JPON A	N ACTU	AL D	OLLAR FIGURE, NO	T	A PERCENTAGE.		
i	ALL PR	CE AD	JUSTME	NT R	QUESTS MUST BE	SU	BSTANTIATED I	N	
1	A MANNE	ER ACC	EPTABL	E TO	THE DIRECTOR PU	RC	HASING, E.G.		
[0	GOVERNI	1ENTAL	BENCH	MAR	(S, GENERAL MARK	ΕT	INCREASE,	Ī	
	PUBLISH					FO	R AND INCREAS	E.	
Š	SHOOFD	BE REU	FIAFD	TN	VRITING BY THE D	IR	ECTOR OF		
	DATE OF				DAYS IN ADVANCE ANY TIME THE VE			٧E	
			1		PURCHASING DIVIS				
					MENT AND AMEND			1	ļ
					THE ADUSTMENT IN			ND	•
	CANCEL								
					ļ	•			
			1	SEE BEVI	 ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON	DIT	IONS		-
IGNATURE				_{agus} e e y conservado faita faita faitait.	TELEPHONE		DATI	<u>:::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::</u>	
TLE		[FEII	V 				ADDITOGRAFIA		
						•	AUDRESS CHANG	EST	O BE NOTED ABOVE



Request for

LGLOVES07

DRESS:CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

MICHAEL AUSTIN 304-558-2316

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE ISH medical Gloves, Inc. 80 S. 54th St.

Franklin, WI 53132

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP VIA		F	O.B.		FREIGHT/TERMS
05/20/						,				
BID OPENING DATE	:	06/14/	2007			BID	OPENING	TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUA	ANTITY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEM NUME	ER	UNI	TPRICE		AMOUNT
	100000000000000000000000000000000000000			**************************************					33333	
			UEMD	0D DD	FFFFFNOF O		o a tr			;
		ļ	AEMD	UK PK	EFERENCE C	EKITLT	CATE			
[CERTIE	TCATIO	Ν ΔΝΠ	ΔPPI	ICATION* I	6 HEBE	RV MADE	END		
					CE WITH WE					
	5A-3-3	37 (DOE	S NOT	APPL	Y TO CONST	RUCTIO	N CONTRA	ACTS).		
-	}									
				S MAD	E FOR 2.5%	PREFE	RENCE FO	OR THE		
	REASON	1 CHECK	ED:							
	()	RIDDEK	IS A	N IND	IVIDUAL RE	SIDENT	VENDOR	AND		
					LY IN WEST PRECEDING					
		ICATIO			FRECEDING	INE DA	IE UP IF	112		
		ICATIO	1, OK							
•	()	BIDDER	IS A	PART	NERSHIP, A	SSOCIA	TION OR	CORPORA	_	
	TION R	RESIDEN	T VEN	DOR A	ND HAS MAI	NTAINE	D ITS HE	AD-		
	QUARTE	RS OR	PRINC	IPAL	PLACE OF B	USINES	S CONTIN	IUOUSLY	IN	
	WEST V	IRGINI	4 FOR	FOUR	(4) YEARS	IMMED:	IATELY P	RECEDIN	G	
<u> </u>	THE DA	TE OF	THIS	CERTI	FICATION;	DR 80%	OF THE	OWNERSH	ΙP	
	INTERE	ST OF I	BIDDE	RIS	HELD BY AN	OTHER	INDIAIDA	AL,		
	PARINE	RSHIP,	ASSU	CIAII	ON OR CORP	ORATION	N RESIDE	NT VEND	OR	
					HEADQUART LY IN WEST					
					EDING THE			FUUR (4	']	
	1	ICATIO		IKLU	IDING INC.	DAIE U	1112			
			',						İ	
	()	BIDDER	IS A	CORP	DRATION NO	NRESIDE	ENT VEND	OR		
	WHICH	HAS AN	AFFI	IATE	OR SUBSID	IARY W	HICH EMP	LOYS		
	A MINI	MUM OF	DNE	HUNDR	ED STATE RI	ESIDEN	TS AND W	HICH		
					QUARTERS O					
					RGINIA CO					
				MEDIA	TELY PRECE	DING TH	HE DATE	OF THIS		
	CEKIIL	ICATION	٧.							
	B. AP	PLICATI	ON TS	з мал	FOR 2.5%	PREFE	SENCE EU	D THE		
		CHECKE	I			* *************************************	LINCL IU	N HIE		
SIGNATURE				SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR TERI ITEI	MS AND CONI LEPHONE	DITIONS	DAT	- -	
					[1-1			DAT	<u> </u>	
TITLE.		FEI	¥				ADD	RESS CHANG	ES]	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



Request for Quotation

Ø H D LGLOVES07

PAGE

MICHAEL AUSTIN
304-558-2316

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE DOSH MEDICAL GLOVES, INC 101805, 54th St. Franklin, WI 53132

DATEPRINTED		MS OF SAL	E	SHIPVIA	FOB.	FREIGHT TERMS
05/20/2007 BID OPENING DATE:				<u> </u>		
	06/14/	2007		BID	OPENING TIME O	1:30PM
LINE QUA	NTITY	LOP	CAT. NO	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	201000000000000000000		300000000000000000000000000000000000000			
				-		
()	DINNED	TOA	DECT	DENT VENDOR WHO	OFDITEIRO TUAT	
				DENT VENDOR WHO CONTRACT, ON AV		
				ORKING ON THE PR		
				VIRGINIA WHO HAV		
				FOR THE TWO YEA		
				F THIS BID;	KS IMMEDIATELY	
OR	10 00	5200	zon o	· ····································		
l i	BIDDER	TS A	NUNB	ESIDENT VENDOR E	MPINVING A	ļ .
				STATE RESIDENTS		1.
				H AN AFFILIATE O		
WHICH	MAINTA	INS I	TS HE	ADQUARTERS OR PR	INCIPAL PLACE	
OF BUS	INESS	WITHI	WES	T VIRGINIA EMPLO	YING A MINIMUM	
OF ONE	HUNDR	ED ST	ATE R	ESIDENTS WHO CER	TIFIES THAT,	
DURING	THE L	IFE OF	- THE	CONTRACT, ON AV	ERAGE AT LEAST	
				R BIDDERS' AFFIL		
SUBSID	IARY'S	EMPL	YEES	ARE RESIDENTS O	F WEST VIRGINIA	
					USLY FOR THE TWO	
YEARS	IMMEDI	ATELY	PREC	EDING SUBMISSION	OF THIS BID.	
						TO STATE OF THE ST
BIDDER	UNDER	STANDS	SIF	THE SECRETARY OF	TAX & REVENUE	
DETERM	INES T	HAT A	BIDD	ER RECEIVING PRE	FERENCE HAS	
LAILED	10 CU	NITNUE	. 10	MEET THE REQUIRE	MENTS FOR SUCH	
				ARY MAY ORDER TH		
PURCHA	STAP 1	. np (I) KE	SCIND THE CONTRA	CI UR PURCHASE	
RINDER	TN VN	AMOUL	IT NO	SSESS A PENALTY	F THE BID AMOUNT	
AND TH	TIA WIA	ANDUN	TV	WILL BE PAID TO	THE BID AMOUNT	
				M ANY UNPAID BAL		
CONTRA					ANCE ON THE	
O Sit I KA	C, C,		,SL 0	VDLN•		-
BY SUB	MISSID	א סב א	HIS	CERTIFICATE, BID	OFR AGREES TO	
DISCLO	SE ANY	REAS	NABL	Y REQUESTED INFO	RMATION TO THE	
				AUTHORIZES THE		
				CLOSE TO THE DIR		
				INFORMATION VER		
				<u> </u>		
SIGNATURE			SEEREV	ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON TELEPHONE		
				I ETELIONE	DATE	•
TITLE	FEI	N			ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



Request for Quotation

LGLOVES07

....PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

MICHAEL AUSTIN 304-558-2316

TYPE NAMEZADDRESS HERE
DOSH MEDICAL GLOVES, INC.
10180 S. 54th St.
Franklin, WI 53132

DATE PRIN	TED	TE	RMS OF SA	LE	SHIP	VIA	F.(Ο.B.	FREIGHT TÉRMS
05/20/									
BID OPENING DATE	; -	<u>06/14/</u>	<u> 2007 </u>	il locales accessors		BID	OPENING	TIME 0	L:30PM
LINE	QUAN	ITITY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEM NU	MBER	UNIT	FPRICE	AMOUNT
	THAT S	UCH IN Paid N	FORMA OR AN	NDIT NOITH	QUIRED BUDOES NOT ER INFORM FIDENTIAL	CONTAIN IATION D	THE AMO	UNTS OF	
	CODE 6 CERTIF THAT II CONTAII TERM OI	1-5-3) ICATE F A CO NED WI F THE	, BII IS TR NTRAC THIN CONTR	DER H UE AN T IS THIS ACT,	OR FALSE EREBY CER D ACCURAT ISSUED TO CERTIFICA BIDDER WI MEDIATELY	TIFIES E IN AL BIDDER TE CHAN LL NOTI	THAT THI L RESPEC AND IF GES DURI	S TS; AND ANYTHING NG THE	
				BIDDE	R. DOS	hm	edica	u Glo	ves
				DATE:	ا-يك	1-07			
			-	SIGNE	p. Pob	at a	_Kang	<i>)</i>	
				TITLE	. JP1	Of Fi	nanc	<u>C</u>	
	IN EITH ENTITLE	IER "A D TO ERENC	" OR RECEI	"B", VE.	N OF PREF OR BOTH " YOU MAY R "A" AND	A" AND EQUEST	"B" WHIC	H YOU ARE	
				ТОИ	ICE				
	A SIGNE	D BID	MUST	BE S	UBMITTED	то:			-
		PARTM IRCHAS		IVISI					
SIGNATURE				SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR TE	HMS AND CON TELEPHONE	DITIONS	DATE	
		FE	N				ADDI	RESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



Request for Quotation

LGLOVES07

ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

MICHAEL AUSTIN 304-558-2316

RFQ COPY TYPE NAMEZADDRESS HERE
DOSH MODICAL GLOVES, INC.
101805.54th St.
Franklin, WI 53132

	05/20/2007 BID OPENING DATE: 06/14/2007			SHIP:VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHTTERMS
	00/17	53 1 646 656 655 655 655 655 655 655 655 655	CAT.			1:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP	NO.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
		ASHINGTO		REET, EAST		
	THE BID SHO THE ENVELOP	ULD CONT E OR THE	AIN BID	THIS INFORMATIO MAY NOT BE CON	N ON THE FACE OF SIDERED:	
	SEALED BID					
	BUYER:			43		
	RFQ. NO.:			LGLOVES07		
	BID OPENING	DATE:		06/14/2007		7000
	BID OPENING	TIME:		1:30 PM		
	PLEASE PROV TO CONTACT	IDE A FA YOU REGA	RDIN	MBER IN CASE IT G YOUR BID:	IS NECESSARY	
The second secon	CONTACT PER	SON (PLE	ASE (PRINT CLEARLY):		
1						
-					•	
IGNATURE		SI	E REVE	RSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON		
TIE			·	IELEPHONE	DATE	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		EIN			ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



Request for Quotation

LGLOVES07

PAGE

ADDRE	SS CORRESPO	INDENCE TO /	TIENTION	0F::::::::
MICHAEL	AUSTIN			
384-558-	2316			

TYPE NAMEZADDRESS HERE
DOSH MEDICAL GLOVES, INC.
FRANKLIN, WI 53132

05/20/	2007	S. C.	IMS:OF:S			SHIP	1A		FOB.		FREIGHTTERMS
BID OPENING DATE	la de la companya de	06/14/	(4)	0 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000	1800000000	S = 50 (S = 50	BID	OPE	NING TIM	E 01	:30PM
LINE	QUAN	JTITY	UOP	CAT. NO		ITEM NUM	/BER		UNITPRIC		AMOUNT
ļ		T11 T A	70.								
	****	IHIS	IS	THE EN	D OF	RFQ	LGLOVE	S07	*****	TOTAL:	
	[٠٠.					
[
	1										
							•				
										i	
							-				
		İ									
		1									
							j				a maria
				1			1				
		į į									ŀ
							***************************************		•	ĺ	
										:	
							-				
					ioner er	(5)8AH-S-	nuo ave	Kalip asas a	7.40.00.00.00.00		
SIGNATURE		•	·	ಂದರ ನದ	ENOE OIL		RMS AND CON ELEPHONE	DEHON	b .	DATE	
ITLE	1	EE1	V						ADDRESS	CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE
WHE	N-RESPE	NDING T	O-RFO	INSER	Γ=NIΔMIF	-ΔΝΙΣ-Δ	DDRESS-II	VEQD:	· ·		D'VENDOR'



Request for Quotation

.....RFQ:NUMBER:::: LGLOVES 07 1

ADDHESS CORRESPONDE	NGE TO ATTENHON OF
MICHAEL AUSTIN	
304-558-2316	

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE
MISH MEdical Gloves, Inc.) S. Sythst. Iklin, WI 53132

DATE PRIN	/2007	TERMS OF SAL	-	SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
BID OPENING DATE:	<u> </u>	/21/2007	······································	BID	OPENING TIME (JI:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP	CAT NO.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
		-	ADDE	NDUM NO. 1		•
	ADD TO SE	PECIFICAT	'IONS.			
	INDIVIDUA EXAMINATI RESERVES THAT ARE CONFORM I MAY BE SE ASSURE CO	ALLY MARK TON AND THE RIGH DERMED N TO THE PR ELECTED F DMPLIANCE	ED PAESTIN T TO ECESS ESCRI ROM I WITH	EMS BID MUST BE CKAGES ALONG WIT G. THE STATE OF PERFORM INSPECTI ARY TO ASSURE TO BED REQUIREMENTS ELIVERED COMMODI THESE SPECIFICA RESULT IN BID DI	H BID FOR WEST VIRGINIA ONS AND TEST AT COMMODIES . RANDOM SAMPLES ES IN ORDER TO TIONS. FAILURE	
	SHOULD BE	SIGNED NO RETUR	AND R	NT IS ATTACHED. ETURNED WITH YOU RESULT IN DISQU	R BID. FAILURE	
	BID OPENI	NG DATE	AND T	IME CHANGED.		
	FROM: 06/	14/2007	@ 1:3	O PM		
	TO: 06/21	./2007 @	1:30	PM .		
-	NO OTHER	CHANGES	4 III.			
0001		JB		998-67-01-021		
	GLOVES, E	1 XAM, DIS		TEX, NON-STERILE		
SIGNATURE			SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON TELEPHONE	IDITIONS DATE	
TITLE		FEIN	 		ADDRESS CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE

LGLOVES07 PRICING PAGE

I. VINYL EXAMINATION GLOVES (POWDERED): Medical Grade, non-sterile, .08 mm minimum thickness, seamless, beaded cuff, ambidextrous, 100/box.

BRAND:	Vinul Cantly Pow	dered	
	ITEM NO. & SIZE	CATALOG NO.	PRICING / 100
Small	SIPIDOS	SUP	s 2.94
Medium	SIPIDOM	SLP	\$ 2.94
Large	SIPIDOL	SLP	\$ 2,94
Xlarge	SUPIOUXL	SLP	\$ 2.94

II. VINYL EXAMINATION GLOVES (POWDER FREE): Medical Grade, non-sterile, .08 mm minimum thickness, seamless, beaded cuff, ambidextrous. 100/box.

BRAND:	Vinul Powder Fre	e	
	ITEM NO. & SIZE	CATALOG NO.	PRICING / 100
Small	SPF 100S	SPF	<u> \$ 3,14 </u>
Medium	SPF100 m	SPF	s 3.14
Large	SPF 100 L	SPF	\$ 3.14
Xlarge	SPFIOXL	SPF	\$ 3,14

III. LATEX EXAMINATION GLOVES (POWDER FREE, SMOOTH FINISH): Medical Grade, non-sterile, .15 mm minimum thickness, seamless, beaded cuff, ambidextrous. 100/box.

BRAND:	ISOPIEX		
	ITEM NO. & SIZE	CATALOG NO.	PRICING / 100
Small	IFXIDOS	I I FX	s 4.3b
Medium	IEXIM	IFX	\$ 4.36
Large	IFXIML	IFX	\$ 4.36
Xlarge	IFX 100XL	LEX	\$ 4.36

IV. LATEX EXAMINATION GLOVES (POWDER FREE, TEXTURE GRIP): Medical Grade, non-sterile, .15mm minimum thichness, seamless, beaded cuff, ambidextrous. 100/box.

BRAND:	VitalGara Latex Pou	Jder Free	
	ITEM NO. & SIZE	CATALOG NO.	PRICING / 100
Small	VPFIOOS	VPF	\$ 3,94
Medium	VPFIDDM	VPF	\$ 3,94
Large	VIDE 100 L	VPF	\$ 3,94
Xlarge	VPF100 XL	VPF	\$ 3,94

LGLOVES07 PRICING PAGE

V. NITRILE EXAMINATION GLOVES (POWDER FREE): Non-sterile, .13 mm minimum thickness, seamless, beaded cuff, ambidextrous. 100/box.

BRAND: VITALGORD NITTILE PO	huder Free	
ITEM NO. & SIZE	CATALOG NO.	PRICING / 100
small MPF100S	VNPF_	\$ 4.40
Medium VNPF100 M	VNPF	\$ 4.40
Large VNPF 100 L	VNPF	\$ 4.40
Xlarge VNPF100XL	VNPF	\$ 4,40

VI. NITRILE 12" EXAMINATION GLOVE (POWDER FREE): Non-sterile, .13mm minimum thickness, seamless, beaded cuff, ambidextrous. 100/box.

BRAND:				
		ITEM NO. & SIZE	CATALOG NO.	PRICING / 100
Small				\$
Medium	V	M		\$
Large				\$
Xlarge			`	 \$

VII. POLYETHULENE DISPOSABLE GLOVES: 1.25 mils minimum, powderless/sulpher free, ambidextrous, for food service and precision parts handling. 100/box

BRAND:			
	ITEM NO. & SIZE	CATALOG NO.	PRICING / 100
Medium	VIO		\$
Large	1110		\$

LGLOVES07 BID SCHEDULE

			EST. QUANTITY	UNIT	EXTENDED
BID SCHEDULE	EDULE	SIZE	PER BOXES/100	PRICE	PRICE
	Vinyl Examination Gloves			- 	27
_	(Powdered)	MEDIUM	397	ナフス	
	Vinyl Examination Gloves (Powder			- - -	ָרָ רָרָ רָרָ
=	Free)	MEDIUM	4514	エカ	17 720
	Latex Examination Gloves (Powder			(3
=		MEDIUM	4055	8, T	08,00
	Latex Examination Gloves (Powder			- 0	Č
.≥	Free, Texture Grip	MEDIUM	69	んごみ	
	Nitrile Examination Gloves (Powder				
>	Free)	MEDIUM	1948		\$ = \$
	Nitrile 12" Examination Gloves			۲	8
j.	(Powder Free)	MEDIUM	22	9	9
II.	Polyethylene Disposable Gloves	MEDIUM	200	0	Ø

All usages are approximate, for evaluation purposes only and have been anualized.

GRAND TOTAL



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owned is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate

DEFINITIONS:

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

LICENSING: Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, West Virginia Insurance Commission, or any other state agencies or political subdivision. Furthermore, the vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the Director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.

CONFIDENTIALITY: The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures and rules. Vendors should visit **www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy** for the Notice of Agency Confidentiality Policies.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code, §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor acknowledges the information in this said affidavit and are in compliance with the requirements as stated.

Vendor's Name: Dash Medical	l Gloves	
Authorized Signature: Ralt G. Ka	Date: 6-15-07	
Purchasing Affidavit (Revised 04/15/07)		